Roll of Advocates

Surname

Apolus
Aswegen
Balepile
Barit
Basson
Bear
Blackbeard
Boihang
Bondesio
Booysen
Boshoff
Bosielo
Carlipp
Chulu
Cohen

Da Costa
Daffue
Daly
Danzfuss
Davis

De Beer
De Kock
De Villiers
Dibetso
Djaje

Du Plessis
Du Plessis
Du Plessis
Dworsky
Fletcher
Goldbatt
Goodman
Gumbi
Hitge
Hlahla
Holele
lkaneng
Imasiku
Jacobs
Jansen Van Vuuren
Kalakgosi
Kaupane
Kekana
Khumalo
Khutsoane
Kneen
Koalepe
Koen
Kotze
Kruger
Lazarus
Letshwene
Lobakeng
Loubser
Louw
Mabille
Mabilo
Machailoe
Madiba
Madilola
Mahalelo
Mahole
Mahole
Majikijela-Sicwebu
Malane
Mampo
Mareume
Maropefela
Maselwa
Masobela
Mataboge
Mathibedi
Matlapeng
Matsebe
Matshelo
Mbedzi
Mdabula
Meintjes
Meyer
Mmono

FirstNames

Samuku Maria

Johan

Dimakatso Ruth Lillian
Lawrence

Jason

Heinz David

Michael Sidney
Lesedi

Bernard

Pieter Van Zyl

Eben

Lebotsang Orphan
Klaus Dieter Carl Otto
Boitumelo Ernest
Sam Shalom

Maria Brigida Gomes
Johannes Petrus
Danis Michael Patric Shepstone
Friedrich Wilhelm Alexander
Norman Murlis Davis
Petrus Johannes
Hendrik Martin
Nicholas Herold
Okabile Yvonne
Modibedi

Andries Petrus Jacobus
Berto Stephanus
Daniel Theodorus Van Rensburg
Ashley Darryl

John Joseph

Martin Cliff

Alex Nathan
Mojankunyane Florence
Marius George
Ferdinand Monatsane
Lucky Loungo

Tebogo Johannes
Rachel Neo Jorce
Albertus Stefanus
Abraham Carel
Emmanuel Seonyatseng
Rabatho Samuel
Kleinbooi

Sifiso Justice

Salome Ngwanamathiba
Denis Charles

Abel Koalepe
Johannes Marthinus
Jan Abraham

Phillip

Neil Norman

Anie Mabel

Lesang Cyril

Philip Jacobus
Johannes Wynand
Lebogang Siviwe
Morabe Josiel
Goitsemang Justice
Bonolo Richard
Monica Mabebe
Maletsatsi Betty
Boyane Agnes
Lokgowa Harry
Zoleka

Sinah Winnie
Boitumelo Moses
Rodger Thabo

Kaelo

Tsietsi Samuel
Bernard Rakhudu
Hetzon Aubrey
Tebogo Frank
Ramoshibidu Stranger
Dimakatso

Puleng Anastatia
Nditwani Edward
Vongani Darrin

Louis

Gert Hendrik
Segomotso Bailey

CaseNo

423/02
m245/90
811/03
m332/93
316/01
m323/90
m165/90
1114/04
1250/04
m28/92
m14/90
1015/98
m144/91
707/04
m243/91
m173/93
m202/91
m291/90
m206/91
m60/91
m205/91
m259/90
m258/91
1651/97
1154/95
m435/91
m310/91
m258/90
m170/91
m309/91
m214/90
m320/89
m38/92
993/96
48/02
37/99
m252/91
442/01
m90/93
m16/90
245/03
359/03
m334/93
94/02
1032/95
40/99
549/99
m168/92
m300/91
37/01
m88/90
365/99
420/02
m49/92
m56/94
331/02
1775/201
1570/04
217/03
1628/95
156/02
385/95
755/04
326/01
111/02
302/02
1056/04
131/02
0000
91/03
357/02
m110/92
86/97
605/04
304/96
112/02
437/03
38557/2006
m161/90
826/97

Race

African
White
African
White
White
White
White
African
White
White
White
African
White
African
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
African
African
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
African
White
African
African
African
African
White
White
African
African
African
African
African
White
African
White
White
White
White
African
African
White
White
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
White
African

Gender

Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male

HighCourt

Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana

NEWH

Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed

As on: 2016/06/17

DateAppointed

2002/10/10
1990/08/30
2003/12/11
1993/12/09
2001/07/26
1990/02/08
1990/06/28
2004/10/28
2004/11/25
1992/11/26
1990/03/29
1999/10/14
1991/07/04
2004/10/28
1992/01/30
1993/07/22
1991/08/08
1990/11/01
1991/09/12
1991/05/16
1990/08/15
1990/11/08
1990/09/26
1997/01/23
1995/10/05
1992/02/20
1991/11/14
1990/10/11
1991/09/05
1991/09/26
1990/08/30
1990/02/22
1992/04/09
1996/08/15
2002/03/28
1999/03/11
1991/09/26
2001/10/25
1993/05/13
1990/03/15
2003/06/19
2003/09/18
1993/12/09
2002/04/18
1995/09/21
1999/03/04
1999/09/30
1992/07/16
1991/11/28
2001/03/22
1990/03/28
1999/07/22
2002/10/24
1992/04/09
1994/02/25
2002/09/05
2010/09/23
2005/02/17
2003/06/05
1996/01/18
2002/05/30
1995/05/18
2004/03/19
2001/08/26
2002/05/05
2002/08/22
2004/12/09
2002/05/30
2006/03/09
2003/04/17
2002/09/19
1992/06/25
1997/03/13
2004/07/01
1996/04/18
2002/05/02
2003/09/11
2007/01/29
1990/02/08
1997/11/20
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Roll of Advocates

Surname
Mnisi
Moatlhodi
Modise
Moeketsi
Moetaesi
Mogapi
Mogatusi
Mogatusi
Mogoeng
Mokone
Molatedi
Molefe
Molefe
Molemoeng
Moller
Molokwane
Molopa
Moloto
Moloto
Monaisa
Monare
Monareng
Mongaile
Mongale
Mopharing
Morei
Moreki
Moroka
Mosegedi
Moseki
Motata
Motaung
Mothibi
Motshegare
Motsoai
Motsomane
Mpshe
Muller
Mutloane
Naidoo
Ncango
Nke
Ntsimane
Olifant
Olivier
Pieterse
Pitman
Plaatjies
Pohl

Preis
Putter
Pyper
Raikane
Ramagaga
Rampe
Ramphele
Ratshikana
Rautenbach
Robinson
Roopa
Rossouw
Saldulker
Schoeman
Schreuper
Seape
Sebotha
Sebusho
Selebogo
Senatle
Seodi
Sephoti
Serunye
Shiburi

Sisi
Slabbert
Smit
Stander
Tau
Taukobong
Tsele

Van Der Nest

FirstNames

Thembinkosi Michael
Badiroang Israel
Gopolang Boikanyo
Moeketsi Daniel
Mosimane Theophylus
David Ramaleka
Joseph Lebone
Tebogo Agnes
Annah Sememe
Utlwang Michael
Peter Mahlomola
Hosea Rapula
Matlhomola Advice
Kgalaletso Mphoentle
Christiaan Johannes Stephanus
Mmule Prettia

Letty Mpho

Ben Mophuka
Boikhutso Mabuela Lawrence
Judah Kgosi
Malefsane Jeanette
Paul Bobo

Charles

Keitumetse Patricia
Mantsetsa Sophia
Lenah Neo

Ramolale Jacobus
Kgomotso Ditsebe
Pitso David
Moletlanyi David
Nkola John

Noah Rankhudu
Okaeng James

Simon Isaac

Isaac David

Rauwane Herman
Joseph Mokotedi
Gerrit Cornelius
Martin Sello

Micheal

Patrick Seun
Hendrick Stephen Rantsogoana
Bertha Betty
Keoleboga George
Casper Johannes
Johannes Albrecht
David John Massey
De Alto

Louis Le Roux

Daniel Anton

Linde George Frederick
Gerhardus Albertus
Neo Elliot

Mihi Mpho
Thebenare Lucas
Clara Victoria Vuyisa
Geofetile Olefile Benjamin
Jan Gysbert

Roneo Michell
Frakash

Alwyn Burger

Halima Khanam

Irma

Johannes Jacob
Keitumetse Stella
Gaorongwe Grace
Oshebile Raymond
Godfrey Bakang
Sejako Joseph
Tsholofelo Grace
Kealeboga

Peter

Mothlabi William
Molebedi Gordon
Stephanus David
Johannes Michael Combrink
John Samuel

Alistair Thabo

Phillip Dikenya
Mmonadilo Agnes
Abraham Carel

CaseNo

m68/93
992/96
1277/96
540/01
1324/04
95/01
8/03
428/96
290/98
1175/04
131/03
m46/93
919/04
429/99
m15/90
466/01
m33/93
584/99
202/02
1010/97
m297/90
24/96
1281/2010
526/99
1328/04
397/97
332/02
m65/90
1221/2010
1629/95
m115/90
604/04
585/99
1220/96
364/99
1534/96
m268/90
m28/92
467/01
m290/94
130/03
17/02
85/97
298/02
m261/90
m8/91
m267/90
583/99
m224/92
m260/92
m22/93
m243/92
375/04
77/96
88/03
859/97
488/96
m314/89
ma2/92
m436/91
1386/95
m43/93
m116/92
466/02
m93/93
1219/96
606/04
678/03
1504/95
1253/2010
436/97
294/02
1330/96
839/03
m306/90
m275/93
891/95
373/99
279/02
1279/95
m161/91

Race

African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
White
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
White
African
Indian
African
African
African
African
White
White
White
Coloured
White
White
White
White
African
African
African
African
African
White
White
African
White
Indian
White
White
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
White
White
White
African
African
African
White

Gender

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

HighCourt

Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
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Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana
Bophuthatswana

NEWH

Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed

As on: 2016/06/17

DateAppointed

1992/04/22
1996/08/01
1996/09/26
2001/12/13
2004/12/09
2001/04/26
2003/02/27
1996/05/09
1998/05/28
2004/12/09
2003/05/02
1993/04/08
2004/09/23
1999/07/28
1990/03/15
2001/11/01
1993/12/09
1999/10/14
2002/06/13
1997/12/04
1990/11/15
1996/02/29
2010/07/15
1999/09/23
2004/12/09
1997/06/12
2002/09/05
1990/05/10
2010/07/15
1996/01/18
1990/05/23
2004/07/01
1999/10/14
1996/09/26
1999/07/22
1996/11/21
1990/10/25
1992/03/26
2001/11/01
1994/10/27
2003/05/02
2002/03/14
1997/03/13
2002/08/22
1990/10/11
1991/03/07
1990/10/18
1999/10/14
1992/10/08
1993/05/13
1993/09/02
1992/10/15
2004/05/06
1996/03/07
2003/04/17
1997/10/30
1996/05/25
1990/03/01
1992/04/02
1992/02/20
1995/10/18
1993/04/08
1992/08/06
2002/09/17
1993/05/27
1996/09/26
2004/07/01
2003/11/06
1995/12/07
2010/07/08
1997/06/26
2002/08/15
1996/10/10
2003/12/11
1990/11/22
1993/10/21
1995/08/10
1999/06/03
2002/08/08
1995/11/02
1991/07/25
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Roll of Advocates

As on: 2016/06/17

Surname FirstNames CaseNo Race Gender HighCourt Status DateAppointed
Van der westhuizen Cornelia j36 White Female Bophuthatswana Appointed  2011/01/13
Van Loggerenberg Daniel Elhardus m354/90 White Male Bophuthatswana Appointed  1991/01/31
Van Niekerk Johannes Gerhardus m17/90 White Male Bophuthatswana Appointed 1990/03/03
Van Staden Pieter Jacobus m353/90 White Male Bophuthatswana Appointed  1991/01/31
Van Zyl lize 2003/50 White Female Bophuthatswana Appointed  2003/03/17
Venter Petrus Michiel 319/98 White Male Bophuthatswana Appointed  1998/05/28
Vilakazi Smangaliso Patrick 545/02 African Male Bophuthatswana Appointed  2002/12/05
Wright Gregory Charles m201/90 White Male Bophuthatswana Appointed  1990/08/16
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Roll of Advocates

FirstNames

As on: 2016/06/17

CaseNo Gender HighCourt Status DateAppointed

Nr per High Court:

Bophuthatswana
Ciskei

Cape Town
Durban

Free State
Grahamstown
Johannesburg
Kimberley
Mthatha
Polokwane

Total:

169 Limpopo 40
10 Mmabatho 58
1215 North West 25
70 Port Elizabeth 61
299 Pietermaritzburg 602
523 Pretoria 3114
1153 Transkei 5
144 Venda 77
17 Bhisho 15
0 Thohoyandou 42
7639 Male 5131
Female 2305
African 3051
White 3812
Coloured 191
Asian 8
Indian 365
Other 196
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